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         Wednesday 07th June 2023 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

RE: Key Dates for Summer Term 

Following on from the letter that was sent last term at the start of May, this is just a reminder of 

the key dates, as this final half term is a very busy time.  Below is a list of key dates linked to 

the whole school and end of key stage celebrations that parents will want to add to their 

diaries. One new date has been added and is in Bold. 

Event Date 

Own Clothes Day – Bring a bottle day Thursday 22nd June 

INSET Day Friday 23rd June 

Summer fair Friday 30th June 

KS1 Sports Day at Maryon Park 9:45am Monday 3rd July 

EYFS Sports day at Woodhill  

AM Nursery - 10:30am 

Reception - 09:30am 

PM Nursery - 2:30pm 

Tuesday 4th July 

LKS2 Sports day at Maryon Park 9:45am Wednesday 5th July  

Reports to parents Friday 7th July 

Meet the teacher day w/c 10th July 

UKS2 Sports day at Maryon Park 1:45pm Tuesday 11th July  

Y6 production Morning performance Thursday 13th July at 9.30 

Y6 production afternoon performance Thursday 13th July 2pm 

Nursery graduation 

Morning session-11am  

Afternoon session- 3pm 

Reception graduation 9:15am 

Thursday 20th July 

Y6 disco- 5pm Thursday 20th July 

Y6 Leavers assembly- 9:30am  Friday 21st July 

Last day of Term Friday 21st July 

Start of new academic year Thursday 7th September 2023 

 

With best wishes 

 

 

Mr O Phillips 

Headteacher 


